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Senior Leadership Team
ISP Global Head and School Director 
Dr Roderick Crouch 
rcrouch@ispschools.com  
Academic Director/Head of  Preschool 
Yenda Villalobos Slon 
yvillalobos@stjude.ed.cr  
Academic Director/Head of Primary
Gloriana Villalobos De La Peña 
gvillalobos@stjude.ed.cr  
Academic Director/Head of Secondary
(Middle and High School)
Roberto Wolfgang Pfizenmaier 
rpfizenmaier@stjude.ed.cr    
Property and Facilities Manager
Juan Gabriel Castro Muñoz
gcastro@stjude.ed.cr    
Finance and Administration Director

CGS Coordinator

César Leandro Marín

cleandro@stjude.ed.cr 

Secretary Coordinator and

PA to the General Director

Alejandra Vásquez Orozco 

secretaria.ejecutiva@stjude.ed.cr

Marketing and Communication

Rebeca Moraga Monge 

rmoraga@stjude.ed.cr 

Admissions

Debora Neira Páez 

admissions@stjude.ed.cr 

CGS Department
Coordinator
César Leandro Marín
cleandro@stjude.ed.cr 
Preschool- Lower Primary Psychologist
Alejandra Acuña Monge 
aacuna@stjude.ed.cr 
Preschool- Lower Primary-Counselor and Psychopedagogist  
Raquel Castro López
rcastro@stjude.ed.cr  
Upper Primary-Secondary Counselor and Psychopedagogist
Gabriel Flores Corrales
gflores@stjude.ed.cr 
Upper Primary - Secondary Psychopedagogist
Lorena Abdelnour Granados
labdelnour@stjude.ed.cr 
Upper Primary-Secondary Psychologist
Fiorella Phillips Bonilla
fphillips@stjude.ed.cr

Academic Secretary  - Preschool

Hazel Mora Martínez 

secretaria.preescolar@stjude.ed.cr 

Academic Secretary  - Primary

Viviana Hidalgo Vega

secretaria.primaria@stjude.ed.cr 

Academic Secretary  - Secondary

secretaria.secundaria@stjude.ed.cr 

Inquiry

Finance, school fees, payments

School uniform and materials

Admissions

Administrative and academic processes

Set appointments with head of section

MEP / Set appointments with head of sections

Clubs, International Opportunities

Sport Teams

Who to ask?

Collections Coordinator

Store Manager

Admissions Manager

Admissions Manager

Academic Secretary for the section-  

PA to the General Director

After school activities Coordinator

Sports Coordinator

Receptionist

Evelyn Sandí Valverde 

evalverde@stjude.ed.cr 

Accountant

Evans González Núñez 

egonzalez@stjude.ed.cr

Cashier

Jenny Barreda Acuña

caja2@stjude.ed.cr

Cashier

Isabel Villalobos Cespedes

caja1@stjude.ed.cr

Finance Assistant

Paola Garcia Jiménez

pgarcia@stjude.ed.cr 

Maintenance &

Transportation Manager

Mariam Murillo Carranza

mantenimiento@stjude.ed.cr

transporte@stjude.ed.cr

Finance Assistant

Tania Navarro

tnavarro@stjude.ed.cr

Collections Coordinator

Andrea Torres Calvo

atorres@stjude.ed.cr

 

Administration Staff

Whole School

Digital Designer

Rebeca Jiménez Guillén 

rjimenez@stjude.ed.cr 

Human Resources Manager

Patricia Araya Valverde 

recursoshumanos@stjude.ed.cr 

Information Technology

Agustín Rodríguez

arodriguez@stjude.ed.cr 

After school activities and

International Opportunities coordinator

Jeimy Herrera Hernández 

jherrera@stjude.ed.cr 

Librarian

Sharon Ugalde

sugalde@stjude.ed.cr 

Sports Coordinator

Christian Calderón Zúñiga

ccalderon@stjude.ed.cr 

Nurse

Paola Aguilar Jiménez 

enfermeria@stjude.ed.cr 

Store Manager

tienda@stjude.ed.cr.

Student Health Insurance and

Purchasing Coordinator

Andrea Brolatto Vega

abrolatto@stjude.ed.cr
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Equipo de Liderazgo
ISP Director Global y Director General 
Dr Roderick Crouch 
rcrouch@ispschools.com  
Directora Académica de Preescolar
Yenda Villalobos Slon 
yvillalobos@stjude.ed.cr  
Directora Académica de Primaria
Gloriana Villalobos De La Peña 
gvillalobos@stjude.ed.cr  
Director Académico de Secundaria
Roberto Wolfgang Pfizenmaier 
rpfizenmaier@stjude.ed.cr    
Director de Propiedad y Facilidades
Juan Gabriel astro Muñoz
gcastro@stjude.ed.cr    
Directora Administrativa Financiera

Coordinador del CGS

César Leandro Marín

cleandro@stjude.ed.cr 

Coordinadora de secretarias y

Asistente Dirección General

Alejandra Vásquez Orozco 

secretaria.ejecutiva@stjude.ed.cr

Marketing y Comunicación

Rebeca Moraga Monge 

rmoraga@stjude.ed.cr 

Admisiones

Debora Neira Páez 

admissions@stjude.ed.cr 

Departmento CGS 
Coordinador de CGS Department
César Leandro Marín
cleandro@stjude.ed.cr 
Psicóloga de Preescolar – Primaria (Primer ciclo) 
Alejandra Acuña Monge 
aacuna@stjude.ed.cr 
Orientadora y Psicopedagoga de
Preescolar – Primaria (Primer ciclo)
Raquel Castro López
rcastro@stjude.ed.cr  
Orientador y Psicopedagogo Primaria
(Segundo ciclo) – Secundaria Gabriel Flores Corrales
gflores@stjude.ed.cr 
Psicopedagoga Primaria (Segundo ciclo) – Secundaria
Lorena Abdelnour Granados
labdelnour@stjude.ed.cr 
Psicóloga de Primaria (Segundo ciclo) - Secundaria
Fiorella Phillips Bonilla
fphillips@stjude.ed.cr

Secretaria Académica – Preescolar

Hazel Mora Martínez 

secretaria.preescolar@stjude.ed.cr 

Secretaria Académica  - Primaria

Viviana Hidalgo Vega

secretaria.primaria@stjude.ed.cr 

Secretaria Académica  - Secundaria

secretaria.secundaria@stjude.ed.cr 

Área de consulta
Finanzas, cuotas escolares, pagos

Uniforme y materiales

Admisiones

Procesos administrativos y académicos, proceso
de matrícula, coordinación de reuniones con directores

MEP / Fijar citas con los directores de sección
o dirección general

Clubes, Oportunidades Internacionales

Equipos deportivos

¿A quién dirigirse?
Encargada de cobros

Encargada de tienda

Admissions Manager

Secretaria de sección o admisiones

Coordinadora de secretarias y Asistente Dirección General

Coordinadora de Clubes / Oportunidades Internacionales

Coordinador Deportivo

Recepcionista

Evelyn Sandí Valverde 

evalverde@stjude.ed.cr 

Contador

Evans González Núñez 

egonzalez@stjude.ed.cr

Caja 2

Jenny Barreda Acuña

caja2@stjude.ed.cr

Caja 1

Isabel Villalobos Cespedes

caja1@stjude.ed.cr

Asistente Financiera

Paola Garcia Jiménez

pgarcia@stjude.ed.cr 

Encargada de Mantenimiento

y Transporte

Mariam Murillo Carranza

mantenimiento@stjude.ed.cr

transporte@stjude.ed.cr

Asistente Financiera

Tania Navarro

tnavarro@stjude.ed.cr

Coordinadora de cajas

y cobros

Andrea Torres Calvo

atorres@stjude.ed.cr

 

Personal Administrativo

Personal general

Diseñadora gráfica

Rebeca Jiménez Guillén 

rjimenez@stjude.ed.cr 

Recursos Humanos

Patricia Araya Valverde 

recursoshumanos@stjude.ed.cr 

Información de Tecnología

Agustín Rodríguez

arodriguez@stjude.ed.cr 

Coordinadora de Clubes

Oportunidades Internacionales

Jeimy Herrera Hernández 

jherrera@stjude.ed.cr 

Bibliotecóloga

Sharon Ugalde

sugalde@stjude.ed.cr 

Coordinador Deportivo

Christian Calderón Zúñiga

ccalderon@stjude.ed.cr 

Enfermera

Paola Aguilar Jiménez 

enfermeria@stjude.ed.cr 

Encargada de tienda

tienda@stjude.ed.cr

Coordinadora de seguro estudiantil

y Compras

Andrea Brolatto Vega

abrolatto@stjude.ed.cr

 




